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BOURNE ABBEY CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY ACADEMY 
 

                                        DATES FOR DIARY 

TERMS 1 & 2 2024/25 
 

A great deal of thought has gone into planning the below dates for Terms 1 and 2.  Please note that dates may be 
subject to change based on the needs of the school. 

 
Thank you, as always, for your understanding and support.  Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to 

contact school. 

 

Term 1 
2024/2025 

 

October  Black History Month 

Tue 1st Oct Y1 Phonics workshops for parents/carers 9.05 a.m.  

Thu 3rd Oct Flu immunisations Reception - Y6 

National Poetry Day ‘Counting’ 

Mon 7th – Thu 
10th Oct 

SciFest week 

Wed 9th Oct Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews Y1 – Y6 3.40 – 6.30 p.m. 

Thu 10th Oct 
 

Y4 reading Café 8.45 – 9.15 a.m. (further details to follow) 

Y4, 5 & 6 Harvest Festival @ Bourne Abbey Church 

Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews Y1 – Y6 3.40 – 6.30 p.m. 

Fri 11th Oct 11+ results emailed to parents/carers 

Y1, 2 & 3 Harvest Service in school 

Tue 15th Oct Individual main school photos 

Wed 16th Oct Sibling main school photos 

Thu 17th Oct ‘Hello Yellow’ Mental Health & Wellbeing awareness and fundraising day 

Thu 17th Oct Reception Superhero Day 

Fri 18th Oct Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 2 
2024/2025 

 

Mon 28th Oct Training Day 

Tue 29th Oct Term begins 

Thu 31st Oct Closing date for Y7 2025 applications 

Y5 (5W and ½ 5SR) visit to Southwell Workhouse 

Fri 1st Nov Y5 (5T and ½ 5SR) visit to Southwell Workhouse 

Sat 2nd Nov Bourne Firework Spectacular 

Mon 4th Nov Abbey Ark Individual photos (further details to follow) 

Wed 6th Nov Virtual PTFA AGM 7.30 p.m. (parent/carers invited) 

Thu 7th Nov Y2 Reading Café 8.45 – 9.15 a.m. (further details to follow) 

Sun 10th Nov Bourne Remembrance Parade and Service 

w/c 11th Nov Switch-off fortnight begins 

Friendship week ‘Choose Respect’ 

Mon 11th Nov School Remembrance Collective Worships. 

Looking Through the Landscapes climate audit with Eco Warriors 

Tue 12th Nov Early Years Open Morning for Prospective Parents 9.15 – 11.15 a.m. 

Fri 15th Nov 
 

R2025 application process begins 

Children in Need (further details to follow) 

w/c 18th Nov Road Safety Week  

Mon 18th Nov Y2 & Y6 Virtual Reading Workshop link issued to parents/carers (further details to 
follow) 

Wed 20th Nov Y4 Assembly 9.15 a.m. (parents/carers invited) 

Thu 21st Nov Flu immunisation mop-up 

Sun 24th Nov Confirmation service @ Bourne Abbey Church  

w/c 25th Nov Abbey Ark parent/carer consultations (further details to follow) 

Tue 26th Nov Y6 visit to Beaumanor Hall (further details to follow) 



2 

 

Fri 29th Nov After-school clubs finish 

Wed 4th Dec Last swimming of autumn term 

Fri 6th Dec PTFA Christmas Fayre 3.15 – 5.30 p.m. (non-uniform in return for Christmas 
Fayre donations) 

Sat 7th Dec Bourne Annual Christmas Lights Switch On  

Tue 10th Dec Y1, 2 & 3 Carol service at church 10.00 (parents/carers invited)  

Thu 12th Dec Reception Nativity 9.15 a.m. KS2 Hall (parents/carers invited) 

Y4, 5 & 6 Christmas Service at Church 10.00 a.m. (parents/carers invited) 

KS1 party p.m. 

Abbey Ark Stay & Play 2.00 – 3.00 p.m. 

Fri 13th Dec Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper Day 

Mon 16th Dec Reception Christmas party p.m. 

Tue 17th Dec Y4, 5 & 6 Panto ‘Dick Whittington’ 9.30 – 11.00 a.m. 

Abbey Ark Christmas Party 9.30 – 11.30 a.m. 

Y3 Christmas Party p.m. 

Wed 18th Dec Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 3  
2024/2025 

 

Mon 6th Jan Term begins 

 


